CORRECTED RECORDAL FORM 700073641 Reel/Frame 014450/0134

ATTY.DOCKET. NO. MRKS/0132

CH \$40.00 200782 10738366

FERNIFICASE	DRM COVER SHEET U.8. Dopariment of Commonso Parant And Tradomark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): <u>Date</u> Frank Akselberg January 29, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:BAKKE OIL TOOLS, AS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:OPSTADVEIEN 11
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>N-4330 ÅLGÅRD</u> State: <u>NO</u> Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/738,366 (filed Dec B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	ember 17, 2003)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William B. Patterson</u> Internal Address: <u>Moser. Patterson & Sheridan, LLP</u> 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account <u>20-0782/MRKS/0132/WBP</u>
Street Address: 3040 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1500	8. Deposit account number: 20-0782/MRKS/0132/WBP
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
William B. Patterson	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Control of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
Commissioner o P.O.	with required cover sheet information to: of Patents, MAIL STOP . BOX 1450 a, VA 22313-1450

700097895

PATENT REEL: 014850 FRAME: 0597

and a constant of

,

PATENT

· :

ATTY DOCKET, NO. MRK8/0132

Mar-22-04

T-605 P.892/084 F-169 04:48pm From-Moser, Patterson 408/22/2004 +713 523 4846 700073641

	RECORDATION FO		U.S. Construct of Conference College Construction (College States)
the Hanorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the ottached original document or copy therapi.			
	Peternis and Trademarks: Piease recu	d the attached original document or copy strated.	
		2 Name and Bud et al.	
Name of conveying party(ics):	Date		OGY.AS
Frank Akselberg	January 29, 2004	ingernal Address:	
	tertes attached? Yes X No	Ştreat Address:OPSTADVE EN 1	ti
	ty(iqs) attached?YesX_ No	Streat Address:Cristing https://	
Nature of conveyance:		· · ·	
<u>X</u> Assignment	Merger	City: N-4330 ALGÅRD State:	<u>NO</u> Zip:
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	YesX_No
Execution Date: See Al	bove and the Attached		
If this document is being filed to A. Palent Application No.(s)	ation number(2): 70/738,368 (filed Da gether with a new application, the ave	cution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(8) S. Patent No.(6)	gether with a new application, the exe stached?Yet <u>X.</u> No	cution date of the approvident of	
If this document is being fied to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers	gether with a new application, the exe stached?Yes <u>X.</u> No	6. Total number of applications and patents in	voived:1
If this document is being fied to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed:	gether with a new application, the exe attached?Ye± <u>X.</u> No 	6. Total number of applications and patents in	voived:1
If this document is being fied to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: William B. Patentage	gether with a new application, the exa stached?Yez X, No mom correspondence concerning	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	voived:1
If this document is being fied to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed:	gether with a new application, the exa stached?Yez X, No mom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Endosed	velved 1
If this document is being fied to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: William B. Patentage	gether with a new application, the exa stached?Yez X, No mom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed	velved 1
If this document is being fied to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to a document should be mailed: Name: <u>William B. Patenton</u> Internal Address; <u>Mocor</u>	gether with a new application, the exa stached?Yex _X, No thom correspondence concerning Pathentin & Sheritan, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Endosed	velved 1
If this document is being fied to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to a document should be mailed: Name: <u>William B. Patenton</u> Internal Address; <u>Mocor</u>	gether with a new application, the exa stached?Yez X, No mom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Enclosed 20_0782/MRKS/0132/WBP	velved 1
If this document is being fied to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to a document should be mailed: Name: <u>William B. Patterson</u> Internel Address: <u>3040 Post</u>	pethed with a new application, the exa strached?Yet X. No more concerning Patterion & Sheridan, LLP & Elvel., Suite 1500	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (S7 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed 	velved 1
If this document is being fied to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to a document should be mailed: Name: <u>William B. Patterson</u> Internel Address: <u>3040 Post</u>	gether with a new application, the exa stached?Yex _X, No thom correspondence concerning Pathentin & Sheritan, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (S7 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed 	velved 1
If this document is being fied to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to a document should be mailed: Name: <u>William B. Patterson</u> Internel Address: <u>3040 Post</u>	gether with a new application, the exa attached?Yet X, No thom contespondence concerning Patientian & Sheritian, LLP st Givel, Suite 1500 ats;TX Zip; <u>77056</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Enclose	velved 1
If this document is being field to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers Chys. Mouston Address of party to a document should be mailed: Name: william B. Patenting Internal Address:Mossi. Strest Address:Add Post Os City:6t	pether with a new application, the exe estached?Yez X, No from correspondence concerning Patterson & Sheridan, LLP st Bivtl, Suite 1999 ats;TX Zip;77055 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit acc 20.0782/MRKS/0132/WBP 8. Deposit account humber: 20-0782/MRKS/0132/WBP	volved:1 \$_40.00 oun:
If this document is being field to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers Chys. Mouston Address of party to a document should be mailed: Name: william B. Patenting Internal Address:Mossi. Strest Address:Add Post Os City:6t	pether with a new application, the exe estached?Yez X, No from correspondence concerning Patterson & Sheridan, LLP st Bivtl, Suite 1999 ats;TX Zip;77055 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit acc 20.0782/MRKS/0132/WBP 8. Deposit account humber: 20-0782/MRKS/0132/WBP	volved:1 \$_40.00 oun:
If this document is being field to A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers Chys. Mouston Address of party to a document should be mailed: Name: william B. Patenting Internal Address:Mossi. Strest Address:Add Post Os City:6t	pether with a new application, the exe estached?Yez X, No from correspondence concerning Patterson & Sheridan, LLP st Bivtl, Suite 1999 ats;TX Zip;77055 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Enclose	volved:1 \$_40.00 oun:
If this document is being flied to A. Petent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers : Additional numbers : 5. Neme and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: <u>weiling B. Patenton</u> Internet Address: <u>3040 Post Or</u> Street Address: <u>3040 Post Or</u> City: <u>Mougton</u> 6th 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge a</i> Williem B. Patenson	pether with a new application, the exe estached?Yez X, No from correspondence concerning Patterson & Sheridan, LLP st Bivtl, Suite 1999 ats;TX Zip;77055 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit ave <u>20.0782/MRKS/0132/WBP</u> 8. Deposit account numbers <u>20.0782/MRKS/0132/WBP</u> 1.5E THIS SPACE	velved:1
If this document is being fied to A. Petent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) Additional numbers Characteristic and address of party to to document should be meiled: Name:	gether with a new application, the exa stached?Yez X, No thom correspondence concerning <u>Patterson & Sheridan, LLP</u> <u>sk Bhril, Suite 1500</u> <u>ats:TXZip:77055</u> DO NOT and befind, the foregoing information is 	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit acc 20.0782/MRK5/0132/WBP 8. Deposit account number; 20-0782/MRK5/0132/WBP 8. Deposit account number; 20-0782/MRK5/0132/WBP 1. This SPACE	velved:1

Alexandida, VA 22318-1450

REEL: 014850 FRAME: 0598

Atty, Dkt, No. MRKS/0132

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of inventor(s):

			· · · · ·
1)	FRANK AKSELBERG	2)	
	Hovebakken 45 4306 Sandnes		
	Norway		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRESSURE CONTROLLED SEQUENTIAL OPERATION

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 17, 2003, under Serial No. 10/738,366; and

WHEREAS, Bakke Oil Tools, AS, a Norwegian corporation, having a place of business at Opstadveien 11, 4330 Algard, Norway, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court

PATENT REEL: 014850 FRAME: 0599

+713 623 4846

Atty, Dkt. No. MRKS/0132

actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

2004 1) FRANK AKSEL Date

PATENT REEL: 014850 FRAME: 0600 +713 623 4846

Atty. Dkt. No. MRKS/0132

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventor(s):

1)	FRANK AKSELBERG Hovebakken 45 4306 Sandnes	2)	
	Norway		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRESSURE CONTROLLED SEQUENTIAL OPERATION

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 17, 2003, under Serial No. 10/738,366; and

WHEREAS, Bakke Oil Tools, AS, a Norwegian corporation, having a place of business at Opstadveien 11, 4330 Algard, Norway, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assigners to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court

+713 623 4846

Atty. Dkt. No. MRKS/0132

actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1) FRANK AKSELBERG

PATENT REEL: 014850 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 07/09/2004